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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

)
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF )
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS, et al., )

)
Plaintiffs, )

)
v. )

) Case No. 1:03-cv-2006
FELD ENTERTAINMENT, INC, ) (EGS)

)
Defendant. )

)
________________________________________________)

ORDER

UPON CONSIDERATION of Feld Entertainment, Inc.’s (“Defendant”) Motion for

Entitlement to Attorneys’ Fees and all materials filed in support thereof, and filed in response

thereto and all materials filed in support thereof, the arguments of counsel, if any, the record as a

whole, and for good cause shown, it is hereby:

ORDERED, that Defendant’s Motion for Entitlement to Attorneys’ Fees is DENIED in

its entirety WITH PREJUDICE.

SO ORDERED THIS ___ DAY OF ___________, 2012.

The Honorable Emmet G. Sullivan
United States District Court for the District of
Columbia
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COPIES TO:

John M. Simpson (D.C. Bar No. 256412)
Stephen M. McNabb (D.C. Bar No. 367102)
Michelle C. Pardo (D.C. Bar No. 456004)
Kara L. Petteway (D.C. Bar No. 975541)
FULLBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004-2623
Telephone: (202) 662 4539
Facsimile: (202) 202-662-4643
Emails: jsimpson@fulbright.com; smcnabb@fulbright.com; mpardo@fulbright.com;
lpetteway@fulbright.com

Counsel for Defendant Feld Entertainment, Inc.

and

Roger E. Zuckerman (D.C. Bar No. 134346)
Logan D. Smith (D.C. Bar No. 474314)
ZUCKERMAN SPAEDER LLP
1800 M Street, N.W., Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 778-1800
Facsimile: (202) 822-8106
Emails: rzuckerman@zuckerman.com; lsmith@zuckerman.com

Counsel for Plaintiff The Fund for Animals, Inc.

and

Katherine A. Meyer (D.C. Bar No. 244301)
Eric R. Glitzenstein (D.C. Bar No. 358287)
Howard M. Crystal (D.C. Bar No. 446189)
MEYER GLITZENSTEIN & CRYSTAL

1601 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700
Washington, DC 20009
Telephone: (202) 364-4092
Facsimile: (202) 588-5049
Emails: kmeyer@meyerglitz.com; eglitzenstein@meyerglitz.com; hcrystal@meyerglitz.com

Counsel for the Law Firm of Meyer, Glitzenstein & Crystal and themselves individually

and
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Bernard J. DiMuro (D.C. Bar No. 393020)
Stephen L. Neal, Jr. (D.C. Bar No. 441405)
DIMUROGINSBERG, P.C.
1101 King Street, Suite 610
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
Telephone: (703) 684-4333
Facsimile: (703) 548-3181
Emails: bdimuro@dimuro.com; sneal@dimuro.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Animal Welfare Institute

and

Daniel S. Ruzumna (D.C. Bar No. 450040)
Peter W. Tomlinson (admitted pro hac vice)
Harry S. Clarke, III (admitted pro hac vice)
PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER LLP
1133 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2200
New York, NY 10036-6710
Telephone: (212) 336-2000
Emails: druzumna@pbwt.com; hclarke@pbwt.com; ptomlinson@pbwt.com

Counsel for Plaintiff American Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals

and

David H. Dickieson (D.C. Bar No. 321778)
SCHERTLER & ONORATO, LLP
575 7th Street, N.W., Suite 300 South
Washington, DC 20004
Telephone: (202) 628-4199
Facsimile: (202) 628-4177
Email: ddickieson@schertlerlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Born Free USA United with the Animal Protection Institute

and
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Andrew B. Weissman (D.C. Bar No. 245720)
Laura S. Wertheimer (D.C. Bar No. 370949)
WILMERHALE

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202) 663-6612
Facsimile: (202) 663-6363
Emails: Andy.Weissman@wilmerhale.com; laura.wertheimer@wilmerhale.com

Counsel for Jonathan R. Lovvorn and Kimberly D. Ockene

and

Matthew G. Kaiser (D.C. Bar No. 486272)
THE KAISER LAW FIRM PLLC
1750 K Street, N.W., Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202) 640-2850
Facsimile: (202) 280-1034
Email: mkaiser@thekaiserlawfirm.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Tom Rider

and

Stephen A. Saltzburg (D.C. Bar No. (D.C. Bar No. 370949)
GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL

2000 H Street, N.W., Suite E301
Washington, D.C. 20052
Telephone: (202) 994-70898
Facsimile: (202) 994-7143
Email: ssaltz@law.gwu.edu

Pro se

and

Tanya Sanerib (D.C. Bar No. 473506)
CRAG LAW CENTER

917 SW Oak, Suite 417
Portland, OR 97205
Telephone: (503) 525-2722
Email: Tanya@crag.org

Pro se
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